ALLIANCE SEMICONDUCTOR 1
HHiiggh h PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee
128128KK××88
CCMMOOS S SSRRAAMM
AASS77CC10241024
AASS77CC3102431024
®
121288KK××8 8 CCMMOOS S SSRRAAMM

AS7C1024 ordering codes
Shaded areas contain advance information.
AS7C1024 part numbering system
Package \ Access time 10 ns 12 ns 15 ns 20 ns
Plastic DIP, 300 mil
AS7C1024-12TPC
AS7C31024-12TPC
AS7C1024-15TPC
AS7C31024-15TPC
AS7C1024-20TPC
AS7C31024-20TPC
Plastic DIP, 400 mil
AS7C1024-12PC
AS7C31024-12PC
AS7C1024-15PC
AS7C31024-15PC
AS7C1024-20PC
AS7C31024-20PC
Plastic SOJ, 300 mil
AS7C1024-10TJC AS7C1024-12TJC AS7C1024-15TJC
AS7C31024-15TJC
AS7C31024-15TJI
AS7C1024-20TJC
AS7C31024-20TJC
AS7C31024-20TJI
AS7C31024-12TJC
Plastic SOJ, 400 mil
AS7C1024-10JC AS7C1024-12JC AS7C1024-15JC
AS7C1024-15JI
AS7C31024-15JC
AS7C31024-15JI
AS7C1024-20JC
AS7C1024-20JI
AS7C31024-20JC
AS7C31024-20JI
AS7C31024-12JC
TSOP 8×20
AS7C1024-12TC AS7C1024-15TC
AS7C31024-15TC
AS7C1024-20TC
AS7C31024-20TCAS7C31024-12TC
AS7C X 1024 –XX X X
SRAM
prefix
Blank = 5V CMOS
3 = 3.3V CMOS
Device
number
Access
time
Package: TP =PDIP 300 mil P = PDIP 400 mil
TJ = SOJ 300 mil J = SOJ 400 mil
T = TSOP 8×20
C = Commercial temperature
range, 0°C to 70 °C
I = Industrial temperature range,
-40°C to 85°C
AS7C1024
AS7C31024
Alliance Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes in this data sheet at any time to improve design and supply the best product possible. Publication of advance information does not constitute a
committment to produce or supply the product described. The company cannot assume responsibility for circuits shown or represent that they are free from patent infringement. Alliance products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without the express written approval of the president of Alliance. ProMotion® and the Alliance logo are registered trademarks of
Alliance Semiconductor Corporation. All other trademarks are property of their respective holders.
ALLIANCE SEMICONDUCTOR
3099 North First Street San Jose, CA 95134 Tel (408) 383-4900 Fax (408) 383-4999 BBS: (408) 383-4994 www.alsc.com
Printed in U.S.A. Copyright © 1997 All rights reserved. May 1997
®®
Representatives and sales offices
DOMESTIC REPS
ALABAMA
Concord Component Reps